
SEL-2730M
Managed Ethernet Switch

• 24-Ports
◦ 4 SFP Cages (Ports 1-4, see SFP page for ordering options https://selinc.com/products/SFP/)
◦ 4-Ports Copper 10/100/1000 Mbps (Ports 5-8)
◦ 16-Ports 10/100 Mbps (Ports 9-24)

Part Number: 2 7 3 0 M 0 A X
Mounting
Rack Mount (Front or Rear Cabled) R
Wall / Surface Mount W
Panel-Mount P

Power Supply A
24/48 Vdc C
125/250 Vdc or Vac, Euro-style 
Connector

A

Power Supply B
None X
24/48 Vdc* C
125/250 Vdc or Vac* A

Ports 9-24(1)

16 10/100BASE-T 1 1 1 1
12 10/100BASE-T, 4 100BASE-FX 
Multimode*

1 1 1 2

12 10/100BASE-T, 4 100BASE-LX10 
Single-Mode*

1 1 1 3

8 10/100BASE-T, 8 100BASE-FX 
Multimode*

1 1 2 2

8 10/100BASE-T, 4 100BASE-FX 
Multimode, 4 100BASE-LX10 Single-
Mode*

1 1 2 3

8 10/100BASE-T, 8 100BASE-LX10 
Single-Mode*

1 1 3 3

10 10/100BASE-T, 6 100BASE-FX 
Multimode*

1 1 4 2

4 10/100BASE-T, 12 100BASE-FX 
Multimode*

1 2 2 2

4 10/100BASE-T, 8 100BASE-FX 
Multimode, 4 100BASE-LX10 Single-
Mode*

1 2 2 3

4 10/100BASE-T, 4 100BASE-FX 
Multimode, 8 100BASE-LX10 Single-
Mode*

1 2 3 3

4 10/100BASE-T, 12 100BASE-LX10 
Single-Mode*

1 3 3 3

16 100BASE-FX Multimode* 2 2 2 2
12 100BASE-FX Multimode, 4 100BASE-
LX10 Single-Mode*

2 2 2 3

8 100BASE-FX Multimode, 8 100BASE-
LX10 Single-Mode*

2 2 3 3

4 100BASE-FX Multimode, 12 100BASE-
LX10 Single-Mode*

2 3 3 3

16 100BASE-LX10 Single-Mode* 3 3 3 3
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Installed SFPs (Slots 1-4)
None A A A A
4 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP, 100 m, RJ45, 
8115-01*

C C C C

Conformal Coat
None 0
Conformally Coated Circuit Boards* 1

Accessories
Literature

Instruction Manual 
for SEL-2730M P M 2 7 3 0 M - 0 1

Mounting Bezel
Small object 
protection 
conforming to IP41*

9 1 5 9 0 0 4 3 5

Mounting Hardware
23" Rack-Mount Kit
(2)* 9 1 5 9 0 1 9 0

Surface Mount Kit 
for SEL-2730M and 
SEL-2730U*

9 1 5 9 0 0 5 5 0

DIN Rail Mounting 
Adapter Kit for SEL-
2730M and SEL-
2730U(3)*

9 1 5 9 0 0 5 6 2

Panel-Mount 
Conversion Kit for 
2730M*

9 1 6 1 0 0 5 6

Cable
8 ft AC Line Cord for 
125/250V Power 
Supply*

9 1 5 9 0 0 3 7 7

SEL-CA605 Ethernet 
Cable (RJ45 M/RJ45 
M)*

Please see Online MOT or contact SEL REP or CSR for ordering information.

SEL-C808 Fiber-
Optic Cable 
(62.5/125 um, 
Multimode)*

Please see Online MOT or contact SEL REP or CSR for ordering information.

SEL-C809 
Singlemode Fiber-
Optic Cable*

Please see Online MOT or contact SEL REP or CSR for ordering information.

SEL-9330 125/250 Vdc or Vac w/o 
Conformal Coat (125/250 Vdc or Vac 
Input)*

9 3 3 0 A X X

SEL-9330 125/250 Vdc or Vac with 
Conformal Coat (125/250 Vdc or Vac 
Input, Conformal Coat)*

9 3 3 0 A X 1

SEL-9330 SEL-9330C Low-Voltage Power 
Supply (24/48 Vdc)* 9 3 3 0 C X X
SEL-9330 SEL-9330C Low-Voltage Power 
Supply (Conformal Coated) (24/48 Vdc, 
Conformal Coat)*

9 3 3 0 C X 1

SFP Transceiver for SEL-2730M 
(10/100/1000BASE-T Copper Ethernet)* 8 1 1 5 - 0 1
SFP (1000BASE-SX, 850 nm, Multimode, 
LC Connector, 300 m for 62.5/125 
micrometer Multimode Fiber and 500 m 
for 50/125 micrometer*

8 1 3 1 - 0 1

SFP (1000BASE-LX, 1310 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 10 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 0 1
SFP (1000BASE-LX, 1310 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 20 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 0 2
SFP (1000BASE-LX 1310 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 30 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 0 3
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SFP (1000BASE-LX, 1310 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 40 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 0 4
SFP (1000BASE-XD, 1550 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 50 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 0 5
SFP (1000BASE-ZX, 1550 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 80 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 0 6
SFP (1000BASE-ZX, 1550 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 160 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 0 8
SFP (1000BASE-ZX, 1550 nm, Single-
Mode, LC Connector, 200 km)* 8 1 3 0 - 1 0

* Additional Cost

(1) Multimode: 1300 nm, LC Connector, 2 km 
    Singlemode: 1310 nm, LC Connector, 15 km 
(2) Unit with mounting kit correctly installed for front-edge mounting will pass vibration test severity level Class 1.
(3) Requires SEL-2730M Wall / Surface Mount configuration or an additional 915900550 Surface Mount Kit.

2350 NE Hopkins Court - Pullman, WA 99163 USA 
Phone: +1.509.332.1890 - Fax: +1.509.332.7990
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